e FACTS”

SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

POLICE

Al Jackson, Chief of Police

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you

(909) 384-4491

need an escort, call us at :

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Located in Campus Center RM 100

» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

» NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in LADM RM 153
» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275
Health & Wellness Center
» SSBRM 101

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
(909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sheed.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concerl with the Board of Trustees, is
committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and
the SBCCD employees, law enforcement
agencies and the community.
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Annual Security Report

The San Bernardino Community College District’s (SBCCD) 2018 Annual Security Report (ASR)
is now available online at http://sbccd.org/asr. This report contains crime statistics for
Crafton Hills College, San Bernardino Valley College and EDCT. The report was prepared by
the SBCCD Police Department (PD) management team, in cooperation with several college
offices and surrounding police agencies. The ASR is mandated by Federal law to be

published by institutions of higher education by October 1*" of each year.

You may also request a paper copy of the ASR at the SBCCD PD office, the SBCCD and various
locations on each campus.

.
Ha"-oween Safety T!-p‘s

As we approach October 31st, the SBCCD PD wanted to take a moment to
' provide some helpful Halloween safety tips. These apply to both on
' campus and off campus. Some revelers who are intent on remaining true
= to character may find it necessary to augment their costumes with
i facsimile or replica weapons. Always be cognizant that facsimile or replica

AND HAVE A weapons can be mistaken for real weapons and create a great deal of

HAPPY anxiety for unsuspecting community members. Also, a reminder that
HALLOWEEN facsimile and replica weapons are strictly prohibited on all SBCCD college
campuses.

Individuals from time to time have taken on the persona of the mask they wear. One example
would be putting on a clown mask and chasing those who fear clowns. This type of behavior
may have its place at “Fright Night” promotions within confined amusement parks, but is
unsafe on a college campus and could result in injury to innocent SBCCD community
members.

As a reminder, if you choose to indulge be responsible with the consumption of alcoholic
beverages. If you go to a party, consider going with a friend or group of friends and look out
for one another. Never accept a drink from someone you do not know. Strength, tolerance
and the combination of alcohol and prescription drugs can influence a person’s level of
intoxication. Lastly, consider using a ride share service or having a designated driver. Your
safety is extremely important to us at the SBCCD PD. - (Source: Chief Frank Montanez, Chaffey
College)

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1.
“To Serve & Protect with Integrity”


http://sbccd.org/asr
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9/1/18 No Incidents to Report 9/1/18
9/2/18 No Incidents to Report 9/2/18
9/3/18 No Incidents to Report 9/3/18
9/4/18 No Incidents to Report 9/4/18
18-0278 9/5/18 Petty Theft CDC 9/5/18 11:41pm Report Taken
9/6/18 No Incidents to Report 9/6/18
9/7/18 No Incidents to Report 9/7/18
9/8/18 No Incidents to Report 9/8/18
9/9/18 No Incidents to Report 9/9/18
9/10/ 18 Disturbing the peace Crafton Center 9/10/18 10:12am Subject Advised
9/10/ 18 Disturbing the peace Crafton Center 9/10/18 10:28pm Subject Advised
9/11/18 Medical Aid Clock Tower 9/11/18 10:32pm Necessary Action Taken
9/11/18 Suspicious Circumstance Aquatic Complex 9/11/18 7:16pm Necessary Action Taken
9/12/18 No Incidents to Report 9/12/18
9/13/18 Traffic Stop Campus Drive 9/13/18 2:30pm Subject Cited
9/14/18 No Incidents to Report 9/14/18
9/15/18 No Incidents to Report 9/15/18
9/16/18 No Incidents to Report 9/16/18
9/17/18 Traffic Stop Lot A 9/17/18 10:0lam Subject Advised
9/18/18 No incidents to Report 9/18/18
9/19/18 No incidents to Report 9/19/18
9/20/ 18 Traffic Stop Lot G 9/20/18 8:34am Citation Issued
9/20/18 Hit & Run Lot G 9/20/18 3:36pm Necessary Action Taken
9/20/18 Disturbing the peace PAC 9/20/18 9:46pm Report Taken
9/21/18 No Incidents to Report 9/21/18
9/22/18 No Incidents to Report 9/22/18
9/23/18 No Incidents to Report 9/23/18
9/24 /18 Traffic Stop Lot C 9/24/18 8:38am Subject Advised
9/24 /18 Traffic Collision Lot F 9/24/18 6:18pm Report Taken
18-0349 9/25/18 Hit & Run Lot L 9/25/18 9:59am Report Taken
9/25/18 Suspicious Vehicle Lot L 9/25/18 8:53pm Necessary Action Taken
9/26/18 No Incidents to Report 9/26/18

9/27/18 No Incidents to Report 9/27/18



EDCT
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9/1/18 No incidents to Report 9/1/18
9/2/18 No incidents to Report 9/2/18
9/3/18 No incidents to Report 9/3/18
9/4/18 No incidents to Report 9/4/18
9/5/18 No incidents to Report 9/5/18
9/6/18 No incidents to Report 9/6/18
9/7/18 No incidents to Report 9/7/18
9/8/18 No incidents to Report 9/8/18
9/9/18 No incidents to Report 9/9/18
9/10/18 No incidents to Report 9/10/18
9/11/18 No incidents to Report 9/11/18
9/12/18 No incidents to Report 9/12/18
9/13/18 No incidents to Report 9/13/18
9/14/18 No incidents to Report 9/14/18
9/15/18 No incidents to Report 9/15/18
9/16/18 No incidents to Report 9/16/18
9/17/18 No incidents to Report 9/17/18
9/18/18 No incidents to Report 9/18/18
9/19/18 No incidents to Report 9/19/18
9/20/18 No incidents to Report 9/20/18
9/21/18 Suspicious Person District Office 9/21/18 7:23pm Unable to Locate
9/22/18 No incidents to Report 9/22/18
9/23/18 No incidents to Report 9/23/18
9/24/18 No incidents to Report 9/24/18
9/25/18 No incidents to Report 9/25/18
9/26/18 No incidents to Report 9/26/18

9/27/18 No incidents to Report 9/27/18



Case #

18-0271

18-0280

18-0284

18-0308
18-0311

18-0319

Criminal Offense/

Reported Calls for Service

9/1/18 No Incidents to Report
9/2/18 Burglary
9/3/18 No Incidents to Report

9/4/18 Traffic Stop
9/4/18 Pedestrian Check

9/5/18 Suspicious Person

9/5/18 Medical Aid
9/6/18 Petty Theft
9/6/18 Traffic Stop

9/6/18 Suspicious Person
9/6/18 Disturbing the peace
9/6/18 Suspicious Person
9/7/18 Traffic Stop
9/7/18 Pedestrian Check
9/8/18 No Incidents to Report
9/9/18 No Incidents to Report

9/10/18 No Incidents to Report

9/11/18 Disturbing the peace
9/11/18 Suspicious Circumstance

9/12/18 Suspicious Person
9/12/18 Disturbing the peace
9/13/18 Disturbing the peace
9/13/18 Suspicious Person
9/13/18 Medical Aid

9/13/18 Medical Aid

9/13/18 Traffic Stop

9/13/18 Suspicious Person
9/14/18 No Incidents to Report
9/15/18 No Incidents to Report
9/16/18 No Incidents to Report
9/17/18 Suspicious Person
9/17/18 Medical Aid

9/18/18 Suspicious Person

SBVC

Location

Admin Building

Mt. Vernon
Esperanza Street
Esperanza Street
Business Building
Bookstore

Mt. Vernon

Gym

Applied Tech

Gym

Esperanza Street

Grant Ave

Liberal Arts
Liberal Arts

Admin Building
Esperanza Street
Library

Admin Building
North Hall
Business Building
Grant Ave

Admin Building

Applied Tech
North Hall

Lot 5

Date(s)
9/1/18
9/2/18
9/3/18
9/4/18
9/4/18
9/5/18
9/5/18
9/6/18
9/6/18
9/6/18
9/6/18
9/6/18
9/7/18
9/7/18
9/8/18
9/9/18
9/10/18
9/11/18
9/11/18
9/12/18
9/12/18
9/13/18
9/13/18
9/13/18
9/13/18
9/13/18
9/13/18
9/14/18
9/15/18
9/16/18
9/17/18
9/17/18
9/18/18

Time(s) Disposition

2:32pm Subject Advised
10:28pm Subject Advised
12:26pm Subject Advised
1:41pm Report Taken
12:06pm Report Taken
S5:04pm Subject Cited
7:17pm Subject Advised

7:17pm Subject Advised
10:39pm Necessary Action Taken
2:16Am Subject Cited

3:12am Subject Advised

12:34pm Subject Advised
4:23pm Unfound

6:02pm Necessary Action Taken
8:17pm Subject Advised
11:57am Necessary Action Taken
12:30pm Subject Cited

3:48pm Necessary Action Taken
4:43pm Necessary Action Taken
7:44pm Subject Cited

8:48pm Subject Advised

10:24am Unable To Locate
3:36pm Necessary Action Taken
12:38pm Subject Advised



Case #

18-0324

18-0332

18-0336

18-0338

18-0341
18-0342

18-0350

18-0352
18-0354

18-0360

18-0362

18-0364

Reported Criminal Offense/
9/18/18 Suspicious Person

9/18/18 Disturbing the peace
9/18/18 Vandalism

9/19/18 Disturbing the peace
9/19/18 Medical Aid

9/20/ 18 Suspicious Person
9/20/18 Vehicle Check
9/20/18 Vandalism

9/20/18 Vehicle Check

9/20/18 Suspicious Circumstance

9/20/18 Vehicle Check

9/21/18 Pedestrian Check
9/21/18 Pedestrian Check

9/22/18 No Incidents to Report

9/23/18 Pedestrian Check

9/24/18 Suspicious Circumstance

9/25/18 Traffic Collision
9/25/18 Welfare check

9/25/18 Disturbing the peace

9/25/18 Medical Aid

9/25/ 18 Trespassing

9/25/ 18 Suspicious Vehicle
9/26/ 18 Disturbing the peace
9/26/ 18 Traffic Stop
9/26/18 Suspicious Person
9/26/ 18 Traffic Stop

9/26/ 18 Traffic Accident

9/27/18 Petty Theft
9/27/18 Welfare check

9/27/18 Petty Theft

SBVC

Location
Business Building
Library
Art

Lot 12

Gym

PS

Lot 9

Business Building
Lot 5

LA

Lot 1

Auditorium

Auditorium

Grant Ave
Applied Tech
Esperanza Street
Admin Building

LA

Applied Tech

Auditorium

Lot 11

Child Development
Mt. Vernon

HLS

Grant Ave

Lot 7

Campus Center
LA

Bookstore

Date(s)
9/18/18
9/18/18
9/18/18
9/19/18
9/19/18
9/20/18
9/20/18
9/20/18
9/20/18
9/20/18
9/20/18
9/21/18
9/21/18
9/22/18
9/23/18
9/24/18
9/25/18
9/25/18
9/25/18
9/25/18
9/25/18
9/25/18
9/26/18
9/26/18
9/26/18
9/26/18
9/26/18
9/27/18
9/27/18

9/27/18

Time(s) Disposition
4:22pm Unable To Locate
S5:01pm Necessary Action Taken
8:59pm Report Taken

10:42pm Necessary Action Taken
1:41pm Necessary Action Taken
9:03am Report Taken

11:11am Report Taken

12:35pm Report Taken

1:34pm Necessary Action Taken
2:09pm Report Taken

2:51pm Necessary Action Taken

12:48am Citation Issued

1:02am Report Taken

4:44am Necessary Action Taken
10:37am Unable To Locate
9:26am Necessary Action Taken
10:20am Report Taken

1:37pm Necessary Action Taken

1:49pm Necessary Action Taken
6:01pm Subject Advised

9:38pm Necessary Action Taken
7:46am Unable To Locate
11:06am Subject Advised
4:45pm Subject Advised
6:43pm Subject Advised

8:03pm Necessary Action Taken

10:49am Report Taken
11:57am Subject Arrested

2:46pm Report Taken



