





October 1, 2018 Volume 4, Issue 12

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort, call us at: (909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION **SBVC & CHC**

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

- Located in Campus Center RM 100 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491
- Student Health Services
- NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field
- Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

- Located in LADM RM 153
 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275
- Health & Wellness Center
- SSB RM 101
 Appointments Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Campus Resources

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available 24 hours / 7 days a week at (909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and the community.

Annual Security Report

The San Bernardino Community College District's (SBCCD) 2018 Annual Security Report (ASR) is now available online at http://sbccd.org/asr. This report contains crime statistics for Crafton Hills College, San Bernardino Valley College and EDCT. The report was prepared by the SBCCD Police Department (PD) management team, in cooperation with several college offices and surrounding police agencies. The ASR is mandated by Federal law to be published by institutions of higher education by October 1st of each year.

You may also request a paper copy of the ASR at the SBCCD PD office, the SBCCD and various locations on each campus.

Halloween Safety Tips



As we approach October 31st, the SBCCD PD wanted to take a moment to provide some helpful Halloween safety tips. These apply to both on campus and off campus. Some revelers who are intent on remaining true to character may find it necessary to augment their costumes with facsimile or replica weapons. Always be cognizant that facsimile or replica weapons can be mistaken for real weapons and create a great deal of anxiety for unsuspecting community members. Also, a reminder that facsimile and replica weapons are strictly prohibited on all SBCCD college campuses.

Individuals from time to time have taken on the persona of the mask they wear. One example would be putting on a clown mask and chasing those who fear clowns. This type of behavior may have its place at "Fright Night" promotions within confined amusement parks, but is unsafe on a college campus and could result in injury to innocent SBCCD community members.

As a reminder, if you choose to indulge be responsible with the consumption of alcoholic beverages. If you go to a party, consider going with a friend or group of friends and look out for one another. Never accept a drink from someone you do not know. Strength, tolerance and the combination of alcohol and prescription drugs can influence a person's level of intoxication. Lastly, consider using a ride share service or having a designated driver. Your safety is extremely important to us at the SBCCD PD. - (Source: Chief Frank Montanez, Chaffey College)

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1.

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	9/1/18	No Incidents to Report		9/1/18		
	9/2/18	No Incidents to Report		9/2/18		
	9/3/18	No Incidents to Report		9/3/18		
	9/4/18	No Incidents to Report		9/4/18		
18-0278	9/5/18	Petty Theft	CDC	9/5/18	11:41pm	Report Taken
	9/6/18	No Incidents to Report		9/6/18		
	9/7/18	No Incidents to Report		9/7/18		
	9/8/18	No Incidents to Report		9/8/18		
	9/9/18	No Incidents to Report		9/9/18		
	9/10/18	Disturbing the peace	Crafton Center			Subject Advised
	9/10/18	Disturbing the peace	Crafton Center	9/10/18	10:28pm	Subject Advised
	9/11/18	Medical Aid	Clock Tower	9/11/18	10:32pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/11/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Aquatic Complex	9/11/18	7:16pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/12/18	No Incidents to Report		9/12/18		
	9/13/18	Traffic Stop	Campus Drive	9/13/18	2:30pm	Subject Cited
	9/14/18	No Incidents to Report		9/14/18		
	9/15/18	No Incidents to Report		9/15/18		
	9/16/18	No Incidents to Report		9/16/18		
	9/17/18	Traffic Stop	Lot A	9/17/18	10:01am	Subject Advised
	9/18/18	No incidents to Report		9/18/18		
	9/19/18	No incidents to Report		9/19/18		
	9/20/18	Traffic Stop	Lot G	9/20/18	8:34am	Citation Issued
	9/20/18	Hit & Run	Lot G	9/20/18	3:36pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/20/18	Disturbing the peace	PAC	9/20/18	9:46pm	Report Taken
	9/21/18	No Incidents to Report		9/21/18		
	9/22/18	No Incidents to Report		9/22/18		
	9/23/18	No Incidents to Report		9/23/18		
	9/24/18	Traffic Stop	Lot C	9/24/18	8:38am	Subject Advised
	9/24/18	Traffic Collision	Lot F	9/24/18	6:18pm	Report Taken
18-0349	9/25/18	Hit & Run	Lot L	9/25/18		Report Taken
	• •	Suspicious Vehicle	Lot L	9/25/18		Necessary Action Taken
		8 No Incidents to Report		9/26/18		-
	•	No Incidents to Report		9/27/18		

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	9/1/18	No incidents to Report		9/1/18	
	9/2/18	No incidents to Report		9/2/18	
	9/3/18	No incidents to Report		9/3/18	
	9/4/18	No incidents to Report		9/4/18	
	9/5/18	No incidents to Report		9/5/18	
	9/6/18	No incidents to Report		9/6/18	
	9/7/18	No incidents to Report		9/7/18	
	9/8/18	No incidents to Report		9/8/18	
	9/9/18	No incidents to Report		9/9/18	
	9/10/18	No incidents to Report		9/10/18	
	9/11/18	No incidents to Report		9/11/18	
	9/12/18	No incidents to Report		9/12/18	
	9/13/18	No incidents to Report		9/13/18	
	9/14/18	No incidents to Report		9/14/18	
	9/15/18	No incidents to Report		9/15/18	
	9/16/18	No incidents to Report		9/16/18	
	9/17/18	No incidents to Report		9/17/18	
	9/18/18	No incidents to Report		9/18/18	
	9/19/18	No incidents to Report		9/19/18	
	9/20/18	No incidents to Report		9/20/18	
	9/21/18	Suspicious Person	District Office	9/21/18	7:23pm Unable to Locate
	9/22/18	No incidents to Report		9/22/18	
	9/23/18	No incidents to Report		9/23/18	
	9/24/18	No incidents to Report		9/24/18	
	9/25/18	No incidents to Report		9/25/18	
	9/26/18	No incidents to Report		9/26/18	
	9/27/18	No incidents to Report		9/27/18	

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	9/1/18	No Incidents to Report		9/1/18		
18-0271	9/2/18	Burglary	Admin Building	9/2/18		
	9/3/18	No Incidents to Report		9/3/18		
	9/4/18	Traffic Stop	Mt. Vernon	9/4/18	2:32pm	Subject Advised
	9/4/18	Pedestrian Check	Esperanza Street	9/4/18	10:28pm	Subject Advised
	9/5/18	Suspicious Person	Esperanza Street	9/5/18	12:26pm	Subject Advised
18-0280	9/5/18	Medical Aid	Business Building	9/5/18	1:41pm	Report Taken
18-0284	9/6/18	Petty Theft	Bookstore	9/6/18	12:06pm	Report Taken
	9/6/18	Traffic Stop	Mt. Vernon	9/6/18	5:04pm	Subject Cited
	9/6/18	Suspicious Person	Gym	9/6/18	7:17pm	Subject Advised
	9/6/18	Disturbing the peace	Applied Tech	9/6/18	7:17pm	Subject Advised
	9/6/18	Suspicious Person	Gym	9/6/18	10:39pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/7/18	Traffic Stop	Esperanza Street	9/7/18	2:16Am	Subject Cited
	9/7/18	Pedestrian Check	Grant Ave	9/7/18	3:12am	Subject Advised
	9/8/18	No Incidents to Report		9/8/18		
	9/9/18	No Incidents to Report		9/9/18		
	9/10/18	No Incidents to Report		9/10/18		
	9/11/18	Disturbing the peace	Liberal Arts	9/11/18	12:34pm	Subject Advised
	9/11/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Liberal Arts	9/11/18	4:23pm	Unfound
	9/12/18	Suspicious Person	Admin Building	9/12/18	6:02pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/12/18	Disturbing the peace	Esperanza Street	9/12/18	8:17pm	Subject Advised
	9/13/18	Disturbing the peace	Library	9/13/18	11:57am	Necessary Action Taken
18-0308	9/13/18	Suspicious Person	Admin Building	9/13/18	12:30pm	Subject Cited
18-0311	9/13/18	Medical Aid	North Hall	9/13/18	3:48pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/13/18	Medical Aid	Business Building	9/13/18	4:43pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/13/18	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	9/13/18	7:44pm	Subject Cited
	9/13/18	Suspicious Person	Admin Building	9/13/18	8:48pm	Subject Advised
	9/14/18	No Incidents to Report		9/14/18		
	9/15/18	No Incidents to Report		9/15/18		
	9/16/18	No Incidents to Report		9/16/18		
	9/17/18	Suspicious Person	Applied Tech	9/17/18	10:24am	Unable To Locate
18-0319	9/17/18	Medical Aid	North Hall	9/17/18	3:36pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/18/18	Suspicious Person	Lot 5	9/18/18	12:38pm	Subject Advised

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	9/18/18	Suspicious Person	Business Building	9/18/18	4:22pm	Unable To Locate
	9/18/18	Disturbing the peace	Library	9/18/18	5:01pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-0324	9/18/18	Vandalism	Art	9/18/18	8:59pm	Report Taken
	9/19/18	Disturbing the peace	Lot 12	9/19/18	10:42pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-0332	9/19/18	Medical Aid	Gym	9/19/18	1:41pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/20/18	Suspicious Person	PS	9/20/18	9:03am	Report Taken
	9/20/18	Vehicle Check	Lot 9	9/20/18	11:11am	Report Taken
18-0336	9/20/18	Vandalism	Business Building	9/20/18	12:35pm	Report Taken
	9/20/18	Vehicle Check	Lot 5	9/20/18	1:34pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-0338	9/20/18	Suspicious Circumstance	LA	9/20/18	2:09pm	Report Taken
	9/20/18	Vehicle Check	Lot 1	9/20/18	2:51pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-0341	9/21/18	Pedestrian Check	Auditorium	9/21/18	12:48am	Citation Issued
18-0342	9/21/18	Pedestrian Check	Auditorium	9/21/18	1:02am	Report Taken
	9/22/18	No Incidents to Report		9/22/18		
	9/23/18	Pedestrian Check	Grant Ave	9/23/18	4:44am	Necessary Action Taken
	9/24/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Applied Tech	9/24/18	10:37am	Unable To Locate
	9/25/18	Traffic Collision	Esperanza Street	9/25/18	9:26am	Necessary Action Taken
18-0350	9/25/18	Welfare check	Admin Building	9/25/18	10:20am	Report Taken
	9/25/18	Disturbing the peace	LA	9/25/18	1:37pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-0352	9/25/18	Medical Aid	Applied Tech	9/25/18	1:49pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-0354	9/25/18	Trespassing	Auditorium	9/25/18	6:01pm	Subject Advised
	9/25/18	Suspicious Vehicle	Lot 11	9/25/18	9:38pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/26/18	Disturbing the peace	Child Development	9/26/18	7:46am	Unable To Locate
	9/26/18	Traffic Stop	Mt. Vernon	9/26/18	11:06am	Subject Advised
	9/26/18	Suspicious Person	HLS	9/26/18	4:45pm	Subject Advised
	9/26/18	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	9/26/18	6:43pm	Subject Advised
	9/26/18	Traffic Accident	Lot 7	9/26/18	8:03pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-0360	9/27/18	Petty Theft	Campus Center	9/27/18	10:49am	Report Taken
18-0362	9/27/18	Welfare check	LA	9/27/18	11:57am	Subject Arrested
18-0364	9/27/18	Petty Theft	Bookstore	9/27/18	2:46pm	Report Taken